FORM PTO-1595	05-01-	2000	SHEET	U.S. DEPART	MENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 09/04)		·	•••		nt and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027(exp. 6/05)					
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	103558		ne attached or	riginal docume	nts or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):			address of re	ceiving party(ies):
		Name:		eiss Vision G	
Frank Macionczyk					
		Address:	_		
				trasse 27	
			73430		0
			reaera	al Republic of	Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? 🗆 Yes 🔼 No				
Nature of conveyance:]			
	lerger				
□ Security Agreement □ Ch □ Other	hange of Name				
Execution Date: 06 Apr 09					
		Additional name(s)) & address(es) atta	ached?	Yes ☑ No
4 4 1: 4:	.L/_\	<u> </u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):	This documen	nt is being filed to	gether with a ne	w application.
		1			
A. Patent Application No.		B. Patent No.			
12/379,809					
E Name and address of party to take	Additional numbers att	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name and address of party to who dence concerning document shoul	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	6. Total number	er of application	ons and paten	ts involved: L11
Name: Walter Ottesen	u be malleu.	7. Total fee (3	R7 CFR 1 21(h	ነ & 3 41)፡	\$40.00
Patent Attorney		□ Enclose	•	1) & 0.71 <i>j</i>	ψτο.σο
_		1	zed to be char	ged to deposi	t account
Address: P.O. Box 4026			zed to be char	· .	
Gaithersburg, Maryla	and 20885-4026	8. Payment In			
<u></u>		a. Credit Card		Numbers	
Phone No.: (301) 869-8950				tion Date	
Fax No.: (301) 869-8929 Email: WOPAT@aol.com	-	b. Deposit Ac			
Elliali. WOFAT@aoi.com	1	Authonzeu	I User Name _	<u></u>	
9. Statement and signature.					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to	the foregoing informa	ation is true and	correct and any	y attached copy	is a true copy
of the original document.	1	\wedge			
Walter Ottesen	Malatt	6 111		Α	" 00 0000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	men		Apr Date	il 28, 2009
	Oignatare			Date	
		Total number of p	pages comprisinç	cover sheet:	3
			_	•	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recording Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04/29/2009 MAHMED1 00000117 123/

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, FRANK MACIONCZYK of Weingartenstrasse 77, 73447 Oberkochen, Federal Republic of Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Apparatus for Turning Over an Article in a Vacuum Coating System and Method for Turning Over Said Article in a Vacuum Coating System for which application for United States Letters Patent has been executed on even date herewith, (said application having Attorney Docket No. 06176); and,</u>

Whereas, CARL ZEISS VISION GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal office at Turnstrasse 27, 73430 Aalen, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as ZEISS), is desirous of obtaining Letters Patent for said invention in the United States;

Now, therefore, I hereby confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have transferred unto said ZEISS, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto said ZEISS, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application including all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property associated therewith and the full and exclusive right to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States on said application.

I agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators to communicate to said ZEISS, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application, for such divisional, continuing or reissue

1

PATENT REEL: 022640 FRAME: 0324 applications or the procuring thereof, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said ZEISS, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to maintain and enforce any patent for said improvements without further consideration but at the expense of said ZEISS, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said ZEISS as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Witness:

RECORDED: 04/28/2009

Frank Macionczyk

Date: APRIL 6, 2009